1992 Girls Track Class A State Championships

|Class A Team Scores

Bellevue East
Millard North
Millard South
Bellevue West
Norfolk
Scottsbluff
Lincoln High
Lincoln East

65
64
64
49
30
26
22
18

|Class A Individual Medalists

100 Meter Dash

1 Stephanie Kurz
2 Latisha Croom

3 Brenda Worden
4 Tonya McMillion
5 Denise Thomas
6 Becky Velazquez

400 Meter Dash

1 Angie Henry
2 Latisha Croom
3 Jennifer Helling

4 Amanda Jurgenson

5 Tracy Kelly
6 Marsha Revis

1600 Meter Run

1 Kris Winbinger
2 Ginny Hoefer

3 Carla Sudbeck
4 Kathy Kearns

5 Christie Haney
6 Kristi Thompson

Millard South
Bellevue East
Norfolk

Bellevue East
Omahe South
Bellevue East

Bellevue West
Bellevue East
Scottsbluff
Fremont
Alliance
Fremont

Omaha Gross
Millard North
Millard South
Millard North
Grand Island
Millard South

100 Meter High Hurdles

1 Tonya McMillion
2 Terri Scott

3 Jenny Reinke

4 Yolanda Young
5 Erin John

6 Nicolle Mahoney

Long Jump

1 Angee Henry
2 Jenny Bramer
3 Courtney Berkland

4 Sara Grotelueschen

5 Sara Schrock
6 Karina Clarke

1 Unhwa Running

2 Melissa Gantt

3 Uta Lenhardt

4 Tracy Lungrin

5 Courtney Berkland
6 Sara Rathe

400 Meter Relay

1 Bellevue East
2 Millard South
3 Omaha Norhwest
4 Millard North

Bellevue East
Norfolk

Millard North
Omaha Burke
Grand Island
Lincoln Southeast

Bellevue West
Millard South
Lincoln East
Gering

Alliance
Papillion-LaVista

Millard North
Bellevue East
Omabha Central
Kearney

Lincoln East
Lincoln Northeast

49.12
49.67
50.35
50.94

12.26
12.37
12.48
12.52
12.55
12.78

:56.52

:56.94

:59.37
1:00.25
1:00.50
1:01.04

5:16.54
5:17.85
5:17.92
5:20.49
5:23.20
5:23.89

15.00
15.29
15.48
15.56
15.73
16.10

18-02.225
17-07
17-06
17-02

17-00.75
16-11.75

40-05.75
40-05
39-06

38-04.5

38-03.75

38-01

Omaha Burke
Omaha South
Omaha Gross
Gering

Lincoln Southeast
Alliance

Grand Island
Kearney

18

13
13
12
12
12
11

200 Meter Dash

1 Angie Henry

2 Stephanie Kurz
3 Latisha Croom

4 Brenda Worden
5 Mikaela Perry

6 Amanda Jurgenson

800 Meter Run

1 Denise Koziol
2 Tracy Kelly

3 Dove Robinson
4 Kristian Whitted
5 Kathy Kearns
6 Kris Winbinger

3200 Meter Run

1 Tysheema Brown
2 Ginny Hoefer

3 Kathy Kearns

4 Heidi Anderson
5 Kris Winbinger

6 Andrea Baker

Fremont

Omaha Northwest
Omaha Central
Papillion-LaVista
Omaha Westside
Lincoln Northeast

Bellevue West
Millard South
Bellevue East
Norfolk

Omaha Northwest
Fremont

Norfolk

Alliance

Kearney

Omaha Westside
Millard North
Omaha Gross

Lincoln High
Millard North
Millard North
Fremont

Omaha Gross
Lincoln Southeast

300 Meter Low Hurdles

1 Tonya McMillion
2 Erin John

3 Amy Cooper

4 Jenny Reinke

5 Jaime Erkes

6 Terri Scott

High Jump

1 Jenny Bramer

2 Stephanie Streeks
3 Yoland Young

4 Courtney Berkland
5 Allison Weston

6 Sara Kolb

1 Jennifer Kamtz

2 Stephanie Schilke
3 Amber Lisec

4 Marcie Scharton
5 Cassie lllian

6 Unhwa Running

1600 Meter Relay

1 Omaha South
2 Bellevue West
3 Scottsbluff

4 Millard South

Bellevue East
Grand Island

Omaha Burke
Millard North

Millard South

Norfolk

Millard South
Gering

Omaha Burke
Lincoln East
Papillion-LaVista
Bellevue West

Scottsbluff
Lincoln High
Lincoln East
Lincoln High
Lincoln Southeast
Millard North

4:02.09
4:03.22
4:03.35
4:04.04
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24.76
25.03
25.14
25.99
26.36
26.42

2:16.66
2:21.31
2:22.04
2:22.99
2:23.71
2:23.85

11:22.93
11:30.81
11:32.24
11:38.51
11:41.02
11:44.86

45.25
45.97
46.12
46.59
47.41
48.18

5-10
5-07
5-05
5-03
5-03
5-01

139-06
127-11
123-06
123-04
122-03
120-07



5 Millard South
6 Gering

3200 Meter Relay

1 Millard North

2 Lincoln Southeast
3 Millard South

4 Scottsbluff

5 Omaha Burke

6 Kearney

50.98
51.01

9:35.94
9:43.02
9:47.59
9:48.19
9:48.55
9:49.73

5 Papillion-LaVista
6 Norfolk

4:06.74
4:07.80



